PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	TL			
		Name		Execution Date	
Kenneth Palmer Shealy				06/01/2012	
Vincent Rene Brochu				06/01/2012	
Kenny Yan				06/01/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: Magic Palmer Inc.					
Street Address:	860 Riverside Drive				
City:	Asheville				
State/Country:	NORTH CAR	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code: 28804					
Application Number: 2941		29411392			
	-	29411392		II	
		23411392			
		23411392			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA (650)712	2-0263			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	E DATA (650)71: 650-712	2-0263 -0340			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	E DATA (650)71: 650-712 mhollan	2-0263	ccessful, it will be sei	nt via	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	E DATA (650)71: 650-712 mhollan I be sent to the e-n	2-0263 -0340 d@hmbay.com	ccessful, it will be sei	nt via	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CE DATA (650)712 650-712 mhollan <i>I be sent to the e-t</i> ne: HAYNES P O BO2	L -0340 d@hmbay.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> S BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP K 366	ccessful, it will be sei	nt via	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (650)71: 650-712 mhollan <i>I be sent to the e-i</i> ne: HAYNE: P O BO Attn: Jar	2-0263 -0340 d@hmbay.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> S BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP K 366 nes F. Hann		nt via	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (650)71: 650-712 mhollan <i>I be sent to the e-i</i> ne: HAYNE: P O BO Attn: Jar	L -0340 d@hmbay.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> S BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP K 366		nt via	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (650)71: 650-712 mhollan <i>I be sent to the e-i</i> re: HAYNE: P O BO Attn: Jar HALF M	2-0263 -0340 d@hmbay.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> S BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP K 366 nes F. Hann		nt via	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (650)71: 650-712 mhollan <i>If be sent to the e-i</i> re: HAYNE: P O BO Attn: Jan HALF M	2-0263 -0340 d@hmbay.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> S BEFFEL & WOLFELD LLP K 366 nes F. Hann OON BAY, CALIFORNIA 9401		nt via	

FROM : HOME DISCOUNT WAREHOUSE

Jun. 04 2012 03:42PM P1

Atty Docket: MAGI 1001-1

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Kenneth Palmer Shealy of Hendersonville, North Carolina; Vincent Rene Brochu of Spartanburg, South Carolina; and Kenny Yan of Asheville, North Carolina; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: GOLF TRAINING AID

Filing Date: <u>19 January 2012</u> Application No.: <u>29/411.392</u>; and

WHEREAS, Magic Palmer Inc., a corporation of North Carolina, having a place of business at 860 Riverside Drive, Asheville, North Carolina 28804, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: <u>6-1-12</u>

Dated: 6-1-12

6-1-12 Dated:

Kenneth Palmer

Vincent Rene Brochu

{00300874.DOC }

PATENT REEL: 028313 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 06/04/2012